Safe and Ergonomic EMC/EMI Filter with
very Low Leakage Current
Approvalsn	 Light weight plastic enclosure design
n	 Very low filter leakage current
n	 Hinged safety covers
n	 Embedded filter terminals
n	 Different performance levels
n	 Environmental friendly design without

Cy
*	 Type testing only
1-phase filters
FN 2450
Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym
Typical filter attenuation (FN 2450F)
6A types 10A types 16A types 20A types
*	 The letter following FN 2450_ represents the value of the Y-capacitor and is directly related to the performance and leakage current of the filter. Other Y-capacitor values are available upon request.
**	 Maximum leakage current under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
Filter*	 Rated current	 Leakage  	 Inductance	 Capacitance	 Resistance	 Input/Output	 Weight
	 @ 55°C (40°C)	 current**	 L	 Cx       Cy	 R	 connections
		  @ 230VAC/50Hz
	 [A]	 [mA]	 [mH]	 [μF]     [nF]	 [MΩ]		  [g]
Filter selection table
FN 2450G-6-61	 6     (6.8)	 0.73	 10.5	 0.47	 4.7	 1	 -61	 210
FN 2450G-10-61	 10   (11.4)	 0.73	 4.9	 0.47	 4.7	 1	 -61	 210
FN 2450G-16-61	 16   (18.2)	 0.73	 1.84	 0.47	 4.7	 1	 -61	 210
FN 2450G-20-61	 20   (22.8)	 0.73	 0.94	 0.47	 4.7	 1	 -61	 210
FN 2450F-6-61	 6     (6.8)	 0.52	 10.5	 0.47	 3.3	 1	 -61	 210
FN 2450F-10-61	 10   (11.4)	 0.52	 4.9	 0.47	 3.3	 1	 -61	 210
FN 2450F-16-61	 16   (18.2)	 0.52	 1.84	 0.47	 3.3	 1	 -61	 210
FN 2450F-20-61	 20   (22.8)	 0.52	 0.94	 0.47	 3.3	 1	 -61	 210
FN 2450B-6-61	 6     (6.8)	 0.002	 10.5	 0.47		  1	 -61	 210
FN 2450B-10-61	 10   (11.4)	 0.002	 4.9	 0.47		  1	 -61	 210
FN 2450B-16-61	 16   (18.2)	 0.002	 1.84	 0.47		  1	 -61	 210
FN 2450B-20-61	 20   (22.8)	 0.002	 0.94	 0.47		  1	 -61	 210
FN 2450 are delivered with closed plastic
covers and fastened terminals. To install the
filter please proceed as follows:
n	 Mount the filter on a metal surface with